

FAIRVIEW DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
723 Fairview Avenue
Fairview, NJ 07022

BID SUMMARY
ENGLISH NEIGHBORHOOD PARK PLAYGROUND IMPROVEMENTS
BOROUGH OF FAIRVIEW
BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

RE-BID				Z-Tech Contracting, LLC 1267 US Highway 22 Mountainside, NJ 07092 908-232-1167		Zenith Construction Corp. 365 Thomas Boulevard Orange, NJ 07050 973.674.2500 973.674.2511 Fax		Adamo Brothers Construction 1033 Alexander Avenue Ridgefield, NJ 07657 201.945.0064 201.945.0818 Fax		Whirl Construction, Inc. 194 Main Street, PO Box 110 Port Monmouth, NJ 07758 732-495-3715 732-495-6133 Fax			
BID DATE: November 13, 2020				TIME: 11:30 A.M.									
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	PAY UNIT	QUANTIT Y	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
	BASE BID												
1	Clearing Site	L.S.	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 58,950.00	\$ 58,950.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 19,900.00	\$ 19,900.00	\$ -	\$ -
2	Clearing Site - Existing Lighting System	L.S.	1	\$ 4,935.00	\$ 4,935.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
3	Pruning Existing Trees	L.S.	1	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ -	\$ -
4	Construction Layout	L.S.	1	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
5	Final Cleanup	L.S.	1	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
6	Soil Erosion and Sediment Control	L.S.	1	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
7	Chain Link Fence (6 gauge) 8' High, Green PVC Coated	L.F.	275	\$ 33.45	\$ 9,198.75	\$ 80.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 45,375.00	\$ -	\$ -
8	Chain Link Fence (6 gauge) 4' High, Green PVC Coated	L.F.	150	\$ 18.96	\$ 2,844.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ -	\$ -
9	12' Gate, CLF (6 gauge) 8' High, Green PVC Coated	UNIT	1	\$ 2,115.00	\$ 2,115.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ -	\$ -
10	4' Gate, CLF (6 gauge) 8' High, Green PVC Coated	UNIT	1	\$ 1,557.88	\$ 1,557.88	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
11	4' Gate, CLF (6 gauge) 4' High, Green PVC Coated	UNIT	3	\$ 1,370.86	\$ 4,112.58	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ -	\$ -
12	Pavement Excavation - BB Court	C.Y.	135	\$ 142.41	\$ 19,225.35	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ -	\$ -
13	HMA Surface Course, Mix I-5 - BB Court	TON	155	\$ 218.55	\$ 33,875.25	\$ 150.00	\$ 23,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 30,225.00	\$ -	\$ -
14	Acrylic Surface, 4 layer	S.Y.	750	\$ 26.09	\$ 19,567.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ -	\$ -
15	Lighting System - UG foundations	L.S.	1	\$ 27,495.00	\$ 27,495.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 35,984.00	\$ 35,984.00	\$ -	\$ -
16	Play Unit #1	L.S.	1	\$ 19,978.77	\$ 19,978.77	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ -	\$ -
17	Play Unit #1 - Installation	L.S.	1	\$ 9,990.00	\$ 9,990.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
18	Play Unit #2	L.S.	1	\$ 26,159.07	\$ 26,159.07	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 16,781.00	\$ 16,781.00	\$ -	\$ -
19	Play Unit #2 - Installation	L.S.	1	\$ 13,027.50	\$ 13,027.50	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ -	\$ -
20	Play Unit #3 - Swings	L.S.	1	\$ 4,368.72	\$ 4,368.72	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ -	\$ -
21	Play Unit #3 - Installation	L.S.	1	\$ 2,180.25	\$ 2,180.25	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
22	Basketball backboards	UNIT	2	\$ 3,196.41	\$ 6,392.82	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ -	\$ -
23	Netting Pole Padding	UNIT	2	\$ 2,364.53	\$ 4,729.06	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ -	\$ -
24	Basketball backboards	UNIT	3.0	\$ 2,352.66	\$ 7,057.98	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ -	\$ -
25	Site Benches (8' long)	UNIT	6	\$ 1,552.50	\$ 9,315.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ -	\$ -
26	Rubber Playground Mulch	S.Y.	400	\$ 45.86	\$ 18,344.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
27	Tables	UNIT	3	\$ 4,870.02	\$ 14,610.06	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
	Base Bid totals				\$ 281,974.54		\$ 313,000.00		\$ 320,945.00		\$ 321,265.00		\$ -

FAIRVIEW DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
723 Fairview Avenue
Fairview, NJ 07022

BID SUMMARY
ENGLISH NEIGHBORHOOD PARK PLAYGROUND IMPROVEMENTS
BOROUGH OF FAIRVIEW
BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

RE-BID				Z-Tech Contracting, LLC 1267 US Highway 22 Mountainside, NJ 07092 908-232-1167		Zenith Construction Corp. 365 Thomas Boulevard Orange, NJ 07050 973.674.2500 973.674.2511 Fax		Adamo Brothers Construction 1033 Alexander Avenue Ridgefield, NJ 07657 201.945.0064 201.945.0818 Fax		Whirl Construction, Inc. 194 Main Street, PO Box 110 Port Monmouth, NJ 07758 732-495-3715 732-495-6133 Fax			
BID DATE: November 13, 2020				TIME: 11:30 A.M.									
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	PAY UNIT	QUANTIT Y	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
	Alternate Bid 'A'												
28A	9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	L.F.	125	\$ 35.25	\$ 4,406.25	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ -	\$ -
29A	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	S.Y.	115	\$ 101.52	\$ 11,674.80	\$ 130.00	\$ 14,950.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 12,420.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 15,525.00	\$ -	\$ -
30A	Detectable Warning Surface	S.Y.	2	\$ 493.50	\$ 888.30	\$ 500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 333.33	\$ 600.00	\$ -	\$ -
	Alternate Bid totals				\$ 16,969.35		\$ 22,725.00		\$ 19,678.00		\$ 22,375.00		\$ -

* Denotes a difference in amount

Base and Alternate Bid Totals	\$ 298,943.89	\$ 335,725.00	\$ 340,623.00	\$ 343,640.00	\$ -
-------------------------------	---------------	---------------	---------------	---------------	------